The Copenhagen Stock Exchange Nikolaj Plads 6 DK1007 Copenhagen K Stig Bo Jensen

Algade 14 DK-4000 Roskilde

Tel. +45 46 34 84 04 Fax +45 46 34 85 61 sbj@roskildebank.dk

26 October 2007

Insiders' dealing Roskilde BankA/S shares

Pursuant to section 28(a) of the Securities Trading Act Roskilde Bank A/S is to report the transactions in Roskilde Bank A/S shares and connected securities of managerial staff and directors and connected persons.

Name	Asger Ib Mardahl-Hansen
Name of connected person	
Reason	Board member
Issuer	Roskilde Bank A/S
ISIN code	DK 6005608
Туре	Shares
Transaction	Acquisition
Trading date	25 October 2007
Market	Copenhagen Stock Exchange
Number	257
Market price	118,220 DKK

Yours sincerely

Stig Bo Jensen Deputy Director

